Government of India
Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3220
To be answered on

Thursday, March 31, 2022/ 10 Chaitra, 1944 (Saka)

QUESTION
Creation of health facilities in the North Eastern Region

3220. Shri K. J. Alphons:

Will the Minister of Development of North Eastern Region be pleased to state
(a) the details of funds allotted to North Eastern Council (NEC) for creation of health infrastructure in the North Eastern Region; and

(b) it so, the details of the quantum of funds allotted and utilised during the last five years?

ANSWER
The Minister of the Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region
[Shri G. Kishan Reddy]

(a) & (b)North Eastern Council (NEC) has been implementing various projects in different sector including health under MDoNER’s scheme, “Schemes of NEC”. The details of funds allotted

(Amount of projects sanctioned) and utilised for health sector during the last five years is as

under:
(Rs. In crore)
Sk No. FY Project Sanction Amount Fund released for utilisation
1 2017-18 22.00 20.90
2 2018-19 17.09 17.09
3 2019-20 13.20 12.07
4 2020-21 18.86 17.06
5 2021-22 30.97 3.55
Total 102.12 70.67

* Figure for FY 2021-22 is upto 28.02.2022.
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